Table 7:  Proposed 2017 Total Monthly Bill Impacts for RPP Customers 13

Customer Type
Monthly

Consumption
(kWh)

Current
Total

Monthly
Charges

($)

Proposed
Total

Monthly
Charges*

($)

Change
($)

Change
(%)

Residential 750 143.82 142.92 (0.90) -0.62
General Service
< 50 kW

2,000 398.94 397.37 (1.57) -0.39

Unmetered
Scattered Load

300 63.92 63.86 (0.06) -0.09

*Assumes that the RPP price as of May 1, 2016 remains constant from previous
levels.  This includes distribution and transmission rates that are subject to change.

As illustrated above, a typical RPP residential customer consuming 750 kWh per 14

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002
2017 Price Cap IR Application
Tab 2
Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 18 of 20

month will see a decrease of $0.90 or 0.62% on the total bill.  A typical RPP General 1

Service < 50 kW customer consuming 2,000 kWh per month will see a decrease of 2

$1.57 or 0.39% on the total bill. 3

Table 8:  Proposed 2017 Total Monthly Bill Impacts for Non-RPP Customers 4

Customer Type
Monthly

Consumption
/ Demand

(kWh / kW)

Current Total
Monthly
Charges

($)

Proposed Total
Monthly

Charges*
($)

Change
($)

Change
(%)

Residential 750 146.39 145.15 (1.24) -0.85
General Service < 50 kW 2,000 408.75 403.79 (4.96) -1.21
Unmetered Scattered Load 300 64.98 64.59 (0.40) -0.61
General Service 50 – 499 kW
Interval 230 17,538.85 17,353.26 (185.59) -1.06

General Service 50 – 499 kW
Non-Interval 230 17,628.88 17,353.26 (275.62) -1.56

General Service 500 – 4,999 kW
Interval 2,250 83,264.17 78,338.84 (4,925.33) -5.92

General Service 500 – 4,999 kW
Non-Interval 2,250 84,296.42 78,338.84 (5,957.58) -7.07

Large Use (>5000 kW) Class A 5,000 495,841.71 490,644.60 (5,197.11) -1.05
Large Use (>5000 kW) Class B 5,000 503,790.69 495,051.60 (8,739.09) -1.73
*Assumes that the RPP price as of May 1, 2016 remains constant from previous levels.  This includes distribution
and transmission rates that are subject to change.

All non-RPP customer classes will have decreases in their total bills, ranging from a 5

decrease of 0.61% for the Unmetered Scattered Load customer to a decrease of 6

7.07% for the General Service 500 - 4999 kW non - interval class customer. 7

Enersource notes that Sheet 20, Bill Impacts, of the Rate Generator Model contain 8

manual adjustments which segregates the rate riders applicable for interval metered 9

and non-interval metered customers included as part of Enersource’s 2016 Tariff of 10

[…]

1. For those classes that are not eligible for the RPP price, the weighted average price including Class B GA through end of May 2016 of $0.113/kWh (IESO's Monthly Market Report for May 2016, page 22) has been used to represent the cost of power. For those classes on a
retailer contract, applicants should enter the contract price (plus GA) for a more accurate estimate. Changes to the cost of power can be made directly on the bill impact table for the specific class.
2. Due to the change to energy consumption used in the calculation of GA rate riders for the 2017 rate year, the separate “GA Rate Riders” line is only applicable to the “Proposed” section of the bill impact tables.
3. Please enter the applicable billing determinant (e.g. number of connections or devices) to be applied to the monthly service charge for unmetered rate classes in column N. If the monthly service charge is applied on a per customer basis, enter the number “1”. Distributors should
provide the number of connections or devices reflective of a typical customer in each class.

Ontario Energy Board

20. Bill Impacts

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002
2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment B
Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 60 of 73

Customer Class:
RPP / Non-RPP:

Consumption 750   kWh

Demand -   kW
Current Loss Factor 1.0360

Proposed/Approved Loss Factor 1.0360

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge 15.75$   1 15.75$   19.15$   1 19.15$   3.40$   21.59%
Distribution Volumetric Rate 0.0102$   750 7.65$   0.0069$   750 5.18$   (2.48)$   -32.35%
Fixed Rate Riders 0.67$   1 0.67$   0.60$   1 0.60$   (0.07)$   -10.45%
Volumetric Rate Riders -$   750 -$   -$   750 -$   -$

1 Sub-Total A (excluding pass through) 24.07$   24.93$   0.86$   3.55%
Line Losses on Cost of Power 0.1114$   27   3.01$   0.1114$   27   3.01$   -$   0.00%
Total Deferral/Variance Account Rate
Riders

0.0003$   750   0.23$   0.0017-$   750   (1.28)$   (1.50)$   -666.67%

GA Rate Riders -$   750   -$   -$
Low Voltage Service Charge 0.0002$   750   0.15$   0.0002$   750   0.15$   -$   0.00%
Smart Meter Entity Charge (if applicable) 0.7900$   1 0.79$   0.7900$   1 0.79$   -$   0.00%

1
Sub-Total B - Distribution (includes Sub-
Total A)

28.24$   27.60$   (0.65)$   -2.28%

RTSR - Network 0.0077$   750   5.78$   0.0076$   750   5.70$   (0.08)$   -1.30%
RTSR - Connection and/or Line and
Transformation Connection

0.0064$   750   4.80$   0.0063$   750   4.73$   (0.08)$   -1.56%

1
Sub-Total C - Delivery (including Sub-
Total B)

38.82$   38.02$   (0.79)$   -2.05%

Wholesale Market Service Charge (WMSC)
0.0036$   777   2.80$   0.0036$   777   2.80$   -$   0.00%

Rural and Remote Rate Protection (RRRP)
0.0013$   777   1.01$   0.0013$   777   1.01$   -$   0.00%

Standard Supply Service Charge 0.2500$   1 0.25$   0.2500$   1 0.25$   -$   0.00%
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC)
Ontario Electricity Support Program
(OESP)

0.0011$   777   0.85$   0.0011$   777   0.85$   -$   0.00%

TOU - Off Peak 0.0870$   488   42.41$   0.0870$   488   42.41$   -$   0.00%
TOU - Mid Peak 0.1320$   128   16.83$   0.1320$   128   16.83$   -$   0.00%
TOU - On Peak 0.1800$   135   24.30$   0.1800$   135   24.30$   -$   0.00%

Total Bill on TOU (before Taxes) 127.27$   126.48$   (0.80)$   -0.62%
HST 13% 16.55$   13% 16.44$   (0.10)$   -0.62%

1 143.82$   142.92$   (0.90)$   -0.62%

$ Change % Change

Total Bill on TOU

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
RPP

Current OEB-Approved Proposed Impact

20. Bill Impacts

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002

2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment B

Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 61 of 73

Customer Class:
RPP / Non-RPP:

Consumption 2,000   kWh

Demand -   kW
Current Loss Factor 1.0360

Proposed/Approved Loss Factor 1.0360

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge 41.47$   1 41.47$   43.68$   1 43.68$   2.21$   5.33%
Distribution Volumetric Rate 0.0121$   2000 24.20$   0.0127$   2000 25.40$   1.20$   4.96%
Fixed Rate Riders 1.10$   1 1.10$   1.10$   1 1.10$   -$   0.00%
Volumetric Rate Riders 0.0005$   2000 1.00$   0.0003$   2000 0.60$   (0.40)$   -40.00%

2 Sub-Total A (excluding pass through) 67.77$   70.78$   3.01$   4.44%
Line Losses on Cost of Power 0.1114$   72   8.02$   0.1114$   72   8.02$   -$   0.00%
Total Deferral/Variance Account Rate
Riders

0.0003$   2,000   0.60$   0.0017-$   2,000   (3.40)$   (4.00)$   -666.67%

GA Rate Riders -$   2,000   -$   -$
Low Voltage Service Charge 0.0002$   2,000   0.40$   0.0002$   2,000   0.40$   -$   0.00%
Smart Meter Entity Charge (if applicable) 0.7900$   1 0.79$   0.7900$   1 0.79$   -$   0.00%

2
Sub-Total B - Distribution (includes Sub-
Total A)

77.58$   76.59$   (0.99)$   -1.28%

RTSR - Network 0.0072$   2,000   14.40$   0.0071$   2,000   14.20$   (0.20)$   -1.39%
RTSR - Connection and/or Line and
Transformation Connection

0.0058$   2,000   11.60$   0.0057$   2,000   11.40$   (0.20)$   -1.72%

2
Sub-Total C - Delivery (including Sub-
Total B)

103.58$   102.19$   (1.39)$   -1.34%

Wholesale Market Service Charge (WMSC)
0.0036$   2,072   7.46$   0.0036$   2,072   7.46$   -$   0.00%

Rural and Remote Rate Protection (RRRP)
0.0013$   2,072   2.69$   0.0013$   2,072   2.69$   -$   0.00%

Standard Supply Service Charge 0.2500$   1 0.25$   0.2500$   1 0.25$   -$   0.00%
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) 0.0070$   2,000   14.00$   0.0070$   2,000   14.00$   -$   0.00%
Ontario Electricity Support Program
(OESP)

0.0011$   2,072   2.28$   0.0011$   2,072   2.28$   -$   0.00%

TOU - Off Peak 0.0870$   1,300   113.10$   0.0870$   1,300   113.10$   -$   0.00%
TOU - Mid Peak 0.1320$   340   44.88$   0.1320$   340   44.88$   -$   0.00%
TOU - On Peak 0.1800$   360   64.80$   0.1800$   360   64.80$   -$   0.00%

Total Bill on TOU (before Taxes) 353.04$   351.65$   (1.39)$   -0.39%
HST 13% 45.90$   13% 45.71$   (0.18)$   -0.39%

2 398.94$   397.37$   (1.57)$   -0.39%

Impact

$ Change % Change

Total Bill on TOU

GENERAL SERVICE LESS THAN 50 kW SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
RPP

Current OEB-Approved Proposed

20. Bill Impacts

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002
2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment B
Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 62 of 73

Customer Class: NON-INTERVAL
RPP / Non-RPP:

Consumption 100,000   kWh

Demand 230   kW
Current Loss Factor 1.0360

Proposed/Approved Loss Factor 1.0360

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge 73.04$   1 73.04$   76.93$   1 76.93$   3.89$   5.33%
Distribution Volumetric Rate 4.3959$   230 1,011.06$   4.6301$   230 1,064.92$   53.87$   5.33%
Fixed Rate Riders 1.93$   1 1.93$   1.93$   1 1.93$   -$   0.00%
Volumetric Rate Riders 0.1497$   230 34.43$   0.1163$   230 26.75$   (7.68)$   -22.31%

3 Sub-Total A (excluding pass through) 1,120.46$   1,170.53$   50.07$   4.47%
Line Losses on Cost of Power -$   -   -$   -$   -   -$   -$
Total Deferral/Variance Account Rate
Riders

1.1748$   230   270.20$   0.6083-$   230   (139.91)$   (410.11)$   -151.78%

GA Rate Riders 0.0013$   100,000   130.00$   130.00$
Low Voltage Service Charge 0.0802$   230   18.45$   0.0802$   230   18.45$   -$   0.00%
Smart Meter Entity Charge (if applicable) -$   1 -$   -$   1 -$   -$

3
Sub-Total B - Distribution (includes Sub-
Total A)

1,409.11$   1,179.07$   (230.04)$   -16.33%

RTSR - Network 2.7819$   230   639.84$   2.7431$   230   630.91$   (8.92)$   -1.39%
RTSR - Connection and/or Line and
Transformation Connection

2.2758$   230   523.43$   2.2543$   230   518.49$   (4.94)$   -0.94%

3
Sub-Total C - Delivery (including Sub-
Total B)

2,572.38$   2,328.47$   (243.91)$   -9.48%

Wholesale Market Service Charge (WMSC)
0.0036$   103,600   372.96$   0.0036$   103,600   372.96$   -$   0.00%

Rural and Remote Rate Protection (RRRP)
0.0013$   103,600   134.68$   0.0013$   103,600   134.68$   -$   0.00%

Standard Supply Service Charge
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) 0.0070$   100,000   700.00$   0.0070$   100,000   700.00$   -$   0.00%
Ontario Electricity Support Program
(OESP)

0.0011$   103,600   113.96$   0.0011$   103,600   113.96$   -$   0.00%

Average IESO Wholesale Market Price 0.1130$   103,600   11,706.80$   0.1130$   103,600   11,706.80$   -$   0.00%

Total Bill on Average IESO Wholesale Market Price 15,600.78$   15,356.87$   (243.91)$   -1.56%
HST 13% 2,028.10$   13% 1,996.39$   (31.71)$   -1.56%

3 17,628.88$   17,353.26$   (275.62)$   -1.56%

Impact

$ Change % Change

GENERAL SERVICE 50 to 499 kW SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
Non-RPP (Other)

Current OEB-Approved Proposed

Total Bill on Average IESO Wholesale Market Price

20. Bill Impacts

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002

2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment B

Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 63 of 73

Customer Class: NON-INTERVAL
RPP / Non-RPP:

Consumption 400,000   kWh

Demand 2,250   kW
Current Loss Factor 1.0360

Proposed/Approved Loss Factor 1.0360

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge 1,663.38$   1 1,663.38$   1,752.01$   1 1,752.01$   88.63$   5.33%
Distribution Volumetric Rate 2.2620$   2250 5,089.50$   2.3825$   2250 5,360.63$   271.13$   5.33%
Fixed Rate Riders 44.00$   1 44.00$   44.00$   1 44.00$   -$   0.00%
Volumetric Rate Riders 0.0876$   2250 197.10$   0.0598$   2250 134.55$   (62.55)$   -31.74%

4 Sub-Total A (excluding pass through) 6,993.98$   7,291.19$   297.21$   4.25%
Line Losses on Cost of Power -$   -   -$   -$   -   -$   -$
Total Deferral/Variance Account Rate
Riders

1.8882$   2,250   4,248.45$   0.7597-$   2,250   (1,709.33)$   (5,957.78)$   -140.23%

GA Rate Riders 0.0013$   400,000   520.00$   520.00$
Low Voltage Service Charge 0.0784$   2,250   176.40$   0.0784$   2,250   176.40$   -$   0.00%
Smart Meter Entity Charge (if applicable) -$   1 -$   -$   1 -$   -$

4
Sub-Total B - Distribution (includes Sub-
Total A)

11,418.83$   6,278.26$   (5,140.57)$   -45.02%

RTSR - Network 2.6914$   2,250   6,055.65$   2.6539$   2,250   5,971.28$   (84.37)$   -1.39%
RTSR - Connection and/or Line and
Transformation Connection

2.2269$   2,250   5,010.53$   2.2059$   2,250   4,963.28$   (47.25)$   -0.94%

4
Sub-Total C - Delivery (including Sub-
Total B)

22,485.01$   17,212.81$   (5,272.20)$   -23.45%

Wholesale Market Service Charge (WMSC)
0.0036$   414,400   1,491.84$   0.0036$   414,400   1,491.84$   -$   0.00%

Rural and Remote Rate Protection (RRRP)
0.0013$   414,400   538.72$   0.0013$   414,400   538.72$   -$   0.00%

Standard Supply Service Charge
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) 0.0070$   400,000   2,800.00$   0.0070$   400,000   2,800.00$   -$   0.00%
Ontario Electricity Support Program
(OESP)

0.0011$   414,400   455.84$   0.0011$   414,400   455.84$   -$   0.00%

Average IESO Wholesale Market Price 0.1130$   414,400   46,827.20$   0.1130$   414,400   46,827.20$   -$   0.00%

Total Bill on Average IESO Wholesale Market Price 74,598.61$   69,326.41$   (5,272.19)$   -7.07%
HST 13% 9,697.82$   13% 9,012.43$   (685.39)$   -7.07%

4 84,296.42$   78,338.84$   (5,957.58)$   -7.07%

Impact

$ Change % Change

GENERAL SERVICE 500 to 4,999 kW SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
Non-RPP (Other)

Current OEB-Approved Proposed

Total Bill on Average IESO Wholesale Market Price

20. Bill Impacts

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002
2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment B
Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 64 of 73

Customer Class: CLASS A
RPP / Non-RPP:

Consumption 3,000,000   kWh

Demand 5,000   kW
Current Loss Factor 1.0145

Proposed/Approved Loss Factor 1.0145

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge 13,115.07$   1 13,115.07$   13,813.86$   1 13,813.86$   698.79$   5.33%
Distribution Volumetric Rate 2.8076$   5000 14,038.00$   2.9572$   5000 14,786.00$   748.00$   5.33%
Fixed Rate Riders 346.90$   1 346.90$   346.90$   1 346.90$   -$   0.00%
Volumetric Rate Riders 0.0977$   5000 488.50$   0.0743$   5000 371.50$   (117.00)$   -23.95%

5 Sub-Total A (excluding pass through) 27,988.47$   29,318.26$   1,329.79$   4.75%
Line Losses on Cost of Power -$   -   -$   -$   -   -$   -$
Total Deferral/Variance Account Rate
Riders

0.1924$   5,000   962.00$   0.9310-$   5,000   (4,655.00)$   (5,617.00)$   -583.89%

GA Rate Riders -$   3,000,000   -$   -$
Low Voltage Service Charge 0.0838$   5,000   419.00$   0.0838$   5,000   419.00$   -$   0.00%
Smart Meter Entity Charge (if applicable) -$   1 -$   -$   1 -$   -$

5
Sub-Total B - Distribution (includes Sub-
Total A)

29,369.47$   25,082.26$   (4,287.21)$   -14.60%

RTSR - Network 2.8720$   5,000   14,360.00$   2.8320$   5,000   14,160.00$   (200.00)$   -1.39%
RTSR - Connection and/or Line and
Transformation Connection

2.3784$   5,000   11,892.00$   2.3560$   5,000   11,780.00$   (112.00)$   -0.94%

5
Sub-Total C - Delivery (including Sub-
Total B)

55,621.47$   51,022.26$   (4,599.21)$   -8.27%

Wholesale Market Service Charge (WMSC)
0.0036$   3,043,500   10,956.60$   0.0036$   3,043,500   10,956.60$   -$   0.00%

Rural and Remote Rate Protection (RRRP)
0.0013$   3,043,500   3,956.55$   0.0013$   3,043,500   3,956.55$   -$   0.00%

Standard Supply Service Charge
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) 0.0070$   3,000,000   21,000.00$   0.0070$   3,000,000   21,000.00$   -$   0.00%
Ontario Electricity Support Program
(OESP)

0.0011$   3,043,500   3,347.85$   0.0011$   3,043,500   3,347.85$   -$   0.00%

Average IESO Wholesale Market Price 0.1130$   3,043,500   343,915.50$   0.1130$   3,043,500   343,915.50$   -$   0.00%

Total Bill on Average IESO Wholesale Market Price 438,797.97$   434,198.76$   (4,599.21)$   -1.05%
HST 13% 57,043.74$   13% 56,445.84$   (597.90)$   -1.05%

5 495,841.71$   490,644.60$   (5,197.11)$   -1.05%

Impact

$ Change % Change

LARGE USE SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
Non-RPP (Other)

Current OEB-Approved Proposed

Total Bill on Average IESO Wholesale Market Price

20. Bill Impacts

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002

2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment B

Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 65 of 73

Customer Class:
RPP / Non-RPP:

Consumption 300   kWh

Demand -   kW
Current Loss Factor 1.0360

Proposed/Approved Loss Factor 1.0360

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge 8.56$   1 8.56$   9.02$   1 9.02$   0.46$   5.37%
Distribution Volumetric Rate 0.0156$   300 4.68$   0.0164$   300 4.92$   0.24$   5.13%
Fixed Rate Riders 0.23$   1 0.23$   0.23$   1 0.23$   -$   0.00%
Volumetric Rate Riders 0.0007$   300 0.21$   0.0004$   300 0.12$   (0.09)$   -42.86%

7 Sub-Total A (excluding pass through) 13.68$   14.29$   0.61$   4.46%
Line Losses on Cost of Power 0.1114$   11   1.20$   0.1114$   11   1.20$   -$   0.00%
Total Deferral/Variance Account Rate
Riders

0.0003$   300   0.09$   0.0017-$   300   (0.51)$   (0.60)$   -666.67%

GA Rate Riders -$   300   -$   -$
Low Voltage Service Charge 0.0002$   300   0.06$   0.0002$   300   0.06$   -$   0.00%
Smart Meter Entity Charge (if applicable) -$   1 -$   -$   1 -$   -$

7
Sub-Total B - Distribution (includes Sub-
Total A)

15.03$   15.04$   0.01$   0.07%

RTSR - Network 0.0072$   300   2.16$   0.0071$   300   2.13$   (0.03)$   -1.39%
RTSR - Connection and/or Line and
Transformation Connection

0.0058$   300   1.74$   0.0057$   300   1.71$   (0.03)$   -1.72%

7
Sub-Total C - Delivery (including Sub-
Total B)

18.93$   18.88$   (0.05)$   -0.26%

Wholesale Market Service Charge (WMSC)
0.0036$   311   1.12$   0.0036$   311   1.12$   -$   0.00%

Rural and Remote Rate Protection (RRRP)
0.0013$   311   0.40$   0.0013$   311   0.40$   -$   0.00%

Standard Supply Service Charge 0.2500$   1 0.25$   0.2500$   1 0.25$   -$   0.00%
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) 0.0070$   300   2.10$   0.0070$   300   2.10$   -$   0.00%
Ontario Electricity Support Program
(OESP)

0.0011$   311   0.34$   0.0011$   311   0.34$   -$   0.00%

TOU - Off Peak 0.0870$   195   16.97$   0.0870$   195   16.97$   -$   0.00%
TOU - Mid Peak 0.1320$   51   6.73$   0.1320$   51   6.73$   -$   0.00%
TOU - On Peak 0.1800$   54   9.72$   0.1800$   54   9.72$   -$   0.00%

Total Bill on TOU (before Taxes) 56.56$   56.51$   (0.05)$   -0.09%
HST 13% 7.35$   13% 7.35$   (0.01)$   -0.09%

7 63.92$   63.86$   (0.06)$   -0.09%

Impact

$ Change % Change

Total Bill on TOU

UNMETERED SCATTERED LOAD SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
RPP

Current OEB-Approved Proposed

20. Bill Impacts

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002
2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment B
Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 66 of 73

Customer Class:
RPP / Non-RPP:

Consumption 33   kWh

Demand 0   kW
Current Loss Factor 1.0360

Proposed/Approved Loss Factor 1.0360

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge 1.44$   1 1.44$   1.52$   1 1.52$   0.08$   5.56%
Distribution Volumetric Rate 10.9833$   0.1 1.10$   11.5685$   0.1 1.16$   0.06$   5.33%
Fixed Rate Riders 0.04$   1 0.04$   0.04$   1 0.04$   -$   0.00%
Volumetric Rate Riders 0.4364$   0.1 0.04$   0.2905$   0.1 0.03$   (0.01)$   -33.43%

8 Sub-Total A (excluding pass through) 2.62$   2.75$   0.12$   4.73%
Line Losses on Cost of Power 0.1130$   1   0.13$   0.1130$   1   0.13$   -$   0.00%
Total Deferral/Variance Account Rate
Riders

1.3870$   0   0.14$   0.6042-$   0   (0.06)$   (0.20)$   -143.56%

GA Rate Riders 0.0013$   33   0.04$   0.04$
Low Voltage Service Charge 0.0580$   0   0.01$   0.0580$   0   0.01$   -$   0.00%
Smart Meter Entity Charge (if applicable) -$   1 -$   -$   1 -$   -$

8
Sub-Total B - Distribution (includes Sub-
Total A)

2.90$   2.87$   (0.03)$   -1.11%

RTSR - Network 1.9265$   0   0.19$   1.8997$   0   0.19$   (0.00)$   -1.39%
RTSR - Connection and/or Line and
Transformation Connection

1.6456$   0   0.16$   1.6301$   0   0.16$   (0.00)$   -0.94%

8
Sub-Total C - Delivery (including Sub-
Total B)

3.26$   3.22$   (0.04)$   -1.12%

Wholesale Market Service Charge (WMSC)
0.0036$   34   0.12$   0.0036$   34   0.12$   -$   0.00%

Rural and Remote Rate Protection (RRRP)
0.0013$   34   0.04$   0.0013$   34   0.04$   -$   0.00%

Standard Supply Service Charge
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) 0.0070$   33   0.23$   0.0070$   33   0.23$   -$   0.00%
Ontario Electricity Support Program
(OESP)

0.0011$   34   0.04$   0.0011$   34   0.04$   -$   0.00%

Average IESO Wholesale Market Price 0.1130$   33   3.73$   0.1130$   33   3.73$   -$   0.00%

Total Bill on Average IESO Wholesale Market Price 7.42$   7.39$   (0.04)$   -0.49%
HST 13% 0.96$   13% 0.96$   (0.00)$   -0.49%

8 8.39$   8.35$   (0.04)$   -0.49%Total Bill on Average IESO Wholesale Market Price

Impact

$ Change % Change

STREET LIGHTING SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
Non-RPP (Other)

Current OEB-Approved Proposed

20. Bill Impacts

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002

2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment B

Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 67 of 73

Customer Class:
RPP / Non-RPP:

Consumption 750   kWh

Demand -   kW
Current Loss Factor 1.0360

Proposed/Approved Loss Factor 1.0360

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge 15.75$   1 15.75$   19.15$   1 19.15$   3.40$   21.59%
Distribution Volumetric Rate 0.0102$   750 7.65$   0.0069$   750 5.18$   (2.48)$   -32.35%
Fixed Rate Riders 0.67$   1 0.67$   0.60$   1 0.60$   (0.07)$   -10.45%
Volumetric Rate Riders -$   750 -$   -$   750 -$   -$

9 Sub-Total A (excluding pass through) 24.07$   24.93$   0.86$   3.55%
Line Losses on Cost of Power 0.1130$   27   3.05$   0.1130$   27   3.05$   -$   0.00%
Total Deferral/Variance Account Rate
Riders

0.0020$   750   1.50$   0.0017-$   750   (1.28)$   (2.78)$   -185.00%

GA Rate Riders 0.0013$   750   0.98$   0.98$
Low Voltage Service Charge 0.0002$   750   0.15$   0.0002$   750   0.15$   -$   0.00%
Smart Meter Entity Charge (if applicable) 0.7900$   1 0.79$   0.7900$   1 0.79$   -$   0.00%

9
Sub-Total B - Distribution (includes Sub-
Total A)

29.56$   28.62$   (0.95)$   -3.20%

RTSR - Network 0.0077$   750   5.78$   0.0076$   750   5.70$   (0.08)$   -1.30%
RTSR - Connection and/or Line and
Transformation Connection

0.0064$   750   4.80$   0.0063$   750   4.73$   (0.08)$   -1.56%

9
Sub-Total C - Delivery (including Sub-
Total B)

40.14$   39.04$   (1.09)$   -2.73%

Wholesale Market Service Charge (WMSC)
0.0036$   777   2.80$   0.0036$   777   2.80$   -$   0.00%

Rural and Remote Rate Protection (RRRP)
0.0013$   777   1.01$   0.0013$   777   1.01$   -$   0.00%

Standard Supply Service Charge
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC)
Ontario Electricity Support Program
(OESP)

0.0011$   777   0.85$   0.0011$   777   0.85$   -$   0.00%

Non-RPP Retailer Avg. Price 0.1130$   750   84.75$   0.1130$   750   84.75$   -$   0.00%

Total Bill on Non-RPP Avg. Price 129.55$   128.45$   (1.10)$   -0.85%
HST 13% 16.84$   13% 16.70$   (0.14)$   -0.85%

9 146.39$   145.15$   (1.24)$   -0.85%Total Bill on Non-RPP Avg. Price

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
Non-RPP (Retailer)

Current OEB-Approved Proposed Impact

$ Change % Change

20. Bill Impacts

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002
2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment B
Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 68 of 73

Customer Class:
RPP / Non-RPP:

Consumption 2,000   kWh

Demand -   kW
Current Loss Factor 1.0360

Proposed/Approved Loss Factor 1.0360

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge 41.47$   1 41.47$   43.68$   1 43.68$   2.21$   5.33%
Distribution Volumetric Rate 0.0121$   2000 24.20$   0.0127$   2000 25.40$   1.20$   4.96%
Fixed Rate Riders 1.10$   1 1.10$   1.10$   1 1.10$   -$   0.00%
Volumetric Rate Riders 0.0005$   2000 1.00$   0.0003$   2000 0.60$   (0.40)$   -40.00%

10 Sub-Total A (excluding pass through) 67.77$   70.78$   3.01$   4.44%
Line Losses on Cost of Power 0.1130$   72   8.14$   0.1130$   72   8.14$   -$   0.00%
Total Deferral/Variance Account Rate
Riders

0.0031$   2,000   6.20$   0.0017-$   2,000   (3.40)$   (9.60)$   -154.84%

GA Rate Riders 0.0013$   2,000   2.60$   2.60$
Low Voltage Service Charge 0.0002$   2,000   0.40$   0.0002$   2,000   0.40$   -$   0.00%
Smart Meter Entity Charge (if applicable) 0.7900$   1 0.79$   0.7900$   1 0.79$   -$   0.00%

10
Sub-Total B - Distribution (includes Sub-
Total A)

83.30$   79.31$   (3.99)$   -4.79%

RTSR - Network 0.0072$   2,000   14.40$   0.0071$   2,000   14.20$   (0.20)$   -1.39%
RTSR - Connection and/or Line and
Transformation Connection

0.0058$   2,000   11.60$   0.0057$   2,000   11.40$   (0.20)$   -1.72%

10
Sub-Total C - Delivery (including Sub-
Total B)

109.30$   104.91$   (4.39)$   -4.02%

Wholesale Market Service Charge (WMSC)
0.0036$   2,072   7.46$   0.0036$   2,072   7.46$   -$   0.00%

Rural and Remote Rate Protection (RRRP)
0.0013$   2,072   2.69$   0.0013$   2,072   2.69$   -$   0.00%

Standard Supply Service Charge
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) 0.0070$   2,000   14.00$   0.0070$   2,000   14.00$   -$   0.00%
Ontario Electricity Support Program
(OESP)

0.0011$   2,072   2.28$   0.0011$   2,072   2.28$   -$   0.00%

Non-RPP Retailer Avg. Price 0.1130$   2,000   226.00$   0.1130$   2,000   226.00$   -$   0.00%

Total Bill on Non-RPP Avg. Price 361.73$   357.34$   (4.39)$   -1.21%
HST 13% 47.02$   13% 46.45$   (0.57)$   -1.21%

10 408.75$   403.79$   (4.96)$   -1.21%Total Bill on Non-RPP Avg. Price

GENERAL SERVICE LESS THAN 50 kW SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
Non-RPP (Retailer)

Current OEB-Approved Proposed Impact

$ Change % Change

20. Bill Impacts

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002

2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment B

Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 69 of 73

Customer Class:
RPP / Non-RPP:

Consumption 300   kWh

Demand -   kW
Current Loss Factor 1.0360

Proposed/Approved Loss Factor 1.0360

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge 8.56$   1 8.56$   9.02$   1 9.02$   0.46$   5.37%
Distribution Volumetric Rate 0.0156$   300 4.68$   0.0164$   300 4.92$   0.24$   5.13%
Fixed Rate Riders 0.23$   1 0.23$   0.23$   1 0.23$   -$   0.00%
Volumetric Rate Riders 0.0007$   300 0.21$   0.0004$   300 0.12$   (0.09)$   -42.86%

11 Sub-Total A (excluding pass through) 13.68$   14.29$   0.61$   4.46%
Line Losses on Cost of Power 0.1130$   11   1.22$   0.1130$   11   1.22$   -$   0.00%
Total Deferral/Variance Account Rate
Riders

0.0026$   300   0.78$   0.0017-$   300   (0.51)$   (1.29)$   -165.38%

GA Rate Riders 0.0013$   300   0.39$   0.39$
Low Voltage Service Charge 0.0002$   300   0.06$   0.0002$   300   0.06$   -$   0.00%
Smart Meter Entity Charge (if applicable) -$   1 -$   -$   1 -$   -$

11
Sub-Total B - Distribution (includes Sub-
Total A)

15.74$   15.45$   (0.29)$   -1.84%

RTSR - Network 0.0072$   300   2.16$   0.0071$   300   2.13$   (0.03)$   -1.39%
RTSR - Connection and/or Line and
Transformation Connection

0.0058$   300   1.74$   0.0057$   300   1.71$   (0.03)$   -1.72%

11
Sub-Total C - Delivery (including Sub-
Total B)

19.64$   19.29$   (0.35)$   -1.78%

Wholesale Market Service Charge (WMSC)
0.0036$   311   1.12$   0.0036$   311   1.12$   -$   0.00%

Rural and Remote Rate Protection (RRRP)
0.0013$   311   0.40$   0.0013$   311   0.40$   -$   0.00%

Standard Supply Service Charge
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) 0.0070$   300   2.10$   0.0070$   300   2.10$   -$   0.00%
Ontario Electricity Support Program
(OESP)

0.0011$   311   0.34$   0.0011$   311   0.34$   -$   0.00%

Non-RPP Retailer Avg. Price 0.1130$   300   33.90$   0.1130$   300   33.90$   -$   0.00%

Total Bill on Non-RPP Avg. Price 57.51$   57.16$   (0.35)$   -0.61%
HST 13% 7.48$   13% 7.43$   (0.05)$   -0.61%

11 64.98$   64.59$   (0.40)$   -0.61%Total Bill on Non-RPP Avg. Price

UNMETERED SCATTERED LOAD SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
Non-RPP (Retailer)

Current OEB-Approved Proposed Impact

$ Change % Change

20. Bill Impacts

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002
2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment B
Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 70 of 73

Customer Class: INTERVAL
RPP / Non-RPP:

Consumption 100,000   kWh

Demand 230   kW
Current Loss Factor 1.0360

Proposed/Approved Loss Factor 1.0360

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge 73.04$   1 73.04$   76.93$   1 76.93$   3.89$   5.33%
Distribution Volumetric Rate 4.3959$   230 1,011.06$   4.6301$   230 1,064.92$   53.87$   5.33%
Fixed Rate Riders 1.93$   1 1.93$   1.93$   1 1.93$   -$   0.00%
Volumetric Rate Riders 0.1497$   230 34.43$   0.1163$   230 26.75$   (7.68)$   -22.31%

12 Sub-Total A (excluding pass through) 1,120.46$   1,170.53$   50.07$   4.47%
Line Losses on Cost of Power -$   -   -$   -$   -   -$   -$
Total Deferral/Variance Account Rate
Riders

0.8284$   230   190.53$   0.6083-$   230   (139.91)$   (330.44)$   -173.43%

GA Rate Riders 0.0013$   100,000   130.00$   130.00$
Low Voltage Service Charge 0.0802$   230   18.45$   0.0802$   230   18.45$   -$   0.00%
Smart Meter Entity Charge (if applicable) -$   1 -$   -$   1 -$   -$

12
Sub-Total B - Distribution (includes Sub-
Total A)

1,329.44$   1,179.07$   (150.37)$   -11.31%

RTSR - Network 2.7819$   230   639.84$   2.7431$   230   630.91$   (8.92)$   -1.39%
RTSR - Connection and/or Line and
Transformation Connection

2.2758$   230   523.43$   2.2543$   230   518.49$   (4.94)$   -0.94%

12
Sub-Total C - Delivery (including Sub-
Total B)

2,492.71$   2,328.47$   (164.24)$   -6.59%

Wholesale Market Service Charge (WMSC)
0.0036$   103,600   372.96$   0.0036$   103,600   372.96$   -$   0.00%

Rural and Remote Rate Protection (RRRP)
0.0013$   103,600   134.68$   0.0013$   103,600   134.68$   -$   0.00%

Standard Supply Service Charge
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) 0.0070$   100,000   700.00$   0.0070$   100,000   700.00$   -$   0.00%
Ontario Electricity Support Program
(OESP)

0.0011$   103,600   113.96$   0.0011$   103,600   113.96$   -$   0.00%

Average IESO Wholesale Market Price 0.1130$   103,600   11,706.80$   0.1130$   103,600   11,706.80$   -$   0.00%

Total Bill on Average IESO Wholesale Market Price 15,521.11$   15,356.87$   (164.24)$   -1.06%
HST 13% 2,017.74$   13% 1,996.39$   (21.35)$   -1.06%

12 17,538.85$   17,353.26$   (185.59)$   -1.06%

GENERAL SERVICE 50 to 499 kW SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
Non-RPP (Other)

Current OEB-Approved Proposed Impact

$ Change % Change

Total Bill on Average IESO Wholesale Market Price

20. Bill Impacts

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002

2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment B

Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 71 of 73

Customer Class: INTERVAL
RPP / Non-RPP:

Consumption 400,000   kWh

Demand 2,250   kW
Current Loss Factor 1.0360

Proposed/Approved Loss Factor 1.0360

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge 1,663.38$   1 1,663.38$   1,752.01$   1 1,752.01$   88.63$   5.33%
Distribution Volumetric Rate 2.2620$   2250 5,089.50$   2.3825$   2250 5,360.63$   271.13$   5.33%
Fixed Rate Riders 44.00$   1 44.00$   44.00$   1 44.00$   -$   0.00%
Volumetric Rate Riders 0.0876$   2250 197.10$   0.0598$   2250 134.55$   (62.55)$   -31.74%

13 Sub-Total A (excluding pass through) 6,993.98$   7,291.19$   297.21$   4.25%
Line Losses on Cost of Power -$   -   -$   -$   -   -$   -$
Total Deferral/Variance Account Rate
Riders

1.4822$   2,250   3,334.95$   0.7597-$   2,250   (1,709.33)$   (5,044.28)$   -151.25%

GA Rate Riders 0.0013$   400,000   520.00$   520.00$
Low Voltage Service Charge 0.0784$   2,250   176.40$   0.0784$   2,250   176.40$   -$   0.00%
Smart Meter Entity Charge (if applicable) -$   1 -$   -$   1 -$   -$

13
Sub-Total B - Distribution (includes Sub-
Total A)

10,505.33$   6,278.26$   (4,227.07)$   -40.24%

RTSR - Network 2.6914$   2,250   6,055.65$   2.6539$   2,250   5,971.28$   (84.37)$   -1.39%
RTSR - Connection and/or Line and
Transformation Connection

2.2269$   2,250   5,010.53$   2.2059$   2,250   4,963.28$   (47.25)$   -0.94%

13
Sub-Total C - Delivery (including Sub-
Total B)

21,571.51$   17,212.81$   (4,358.70)$   -20.21%

Wholesale Market Service Charge (WMSC)
0.0036$   414,400   1,491.84$   0.0036$   414,400   1,491.84$   -$   0.00%

Rural and Remote Rate Protection (RRRP)
0.0013$   414,400   538.72$   0.0013$   414,400   538.72$   -$   0.00%

Standard Supply Service Charge
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) 0.0070$   400,000   2,800.00$   0.0070$   400,000   2,800.00$   -$   0.00%
Ontario Electricity Support Program
(OESP)

0.0011$   414,400   455.84$   0.0011$   414,400   455.84$   -$   0.00%

Average IESO Wholesale Market Price 0.1130$   414,400   46,827.20$   0.1130$   414,400   46,827.20$   -$   0.00%

Total Bill on Average IESO Wholesale Market Price 73,685.11$   69,326.41$   (4,358.69)$   -5.92%
HST 13% 9,579.06$   13% 9,012.43$   (566.63)$   -5.92%

13 83,264.17$   78,338.84$   (4,925.33)$   -5.92%

Impact

$ Change % Change

Total Bill on Average IESO Wholesale Market Price

GENERAL SERVICE 500 to 4,999 kW SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
Non-RPP (Other)

Current OEB-Approved Proposed

20. Bill Impacts

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002
2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment B
Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 72 of 73

Customer Class: CLASS B
RPP / Non-RPP:

Consumption 3,000,000   kWh

Demand 5,000   kW
Current Loss Factor 1.0145

Proposed/Approved Loss Factor 1.0145

Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
($) ($) ($) ($)

Monthly Service Charge 13,115.07$   1 13,115.07$   13,813.86$   1 13,813.86$   698.79$   5.33%
Distribution Volumetric Rate 2.8076$   5000 14,038.00$   2.9572$   5000 14,786.00$   748.00$   5.33%
Fixed Rate Riders 346.90$   1 346.90$   346.90$   1 346.90$   -$   0.00%
Volumetric Rate Riders 0.0977$   5000 488.50$   0.0743$   5000 371.50$   (117.00)$   -23.95%

14 Sub-Total A (excluding pass through) 27,988.47$   29,318.26$   1,329.79$   4.75%
Line Losses on Cost of Power -$   -   -$   -$   -   -$   -$
Total Deferral/Variance Account Rate
Riders

1.5993$   5,000   7,996.50$   0.9310-$   5,000   (4,655.00)$   (12,651.50)$   -158.21%

GA Rate Riders 0.0013$   3,000,000   3,900.00$   3,900.00$
Low Voltage Service Charge 0.0838$   5,000   419.00$   0.0838$   5,000   419.00$   -$   0.00%
Smart Meter Entity Charge (if applicable) -$   1 -$   -$   1 -$   -$

14
Sub-Total B - Distribution (includes Sub-
Total A)

36,403.97$   28,982.26$   (7,421.71)$   -20.39%

RTSR - Network 2.8720$   5,000   14,360.00$   2.8320$   5,000   14,160.00$   (200.00)$   -1.39%
RTSR - Connection and/or Line and
Transformation Connection

2.3784$   5,000   11,892.00$   2.3560$   5,000   11,780.00$   (112.00)$   -0.94%

14
Sub-Total C - Delivery (including Sub-
Total B)

62,655.97$   54,922.26$   (7,733.71)$   -12.34%

Wholesale Market Service Charge (WMSC)
0.0036$   3,043,500   10,956.60$   0.0036$   3,043,500   10,956.60$   -$   0.00%

Rural and Remote Rate Protection (RRRP)
0.0013$   3,043,500   3,956.55$   0.0013$   3,043,500   3,956.55$   -$   0.00%

Standard Supply Service Charge
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) 0.0070$   3,000,000   21,000.00$   0.0070$   3,000,000   21,000.00$   -$   0.00%
Ontario Electricity Support Program
(OESP)

0.0011$   3,043,500   3,347.85$   0.0011$   3,043,500   3,347.85$   -$   0.00%

Average IESO Wholesale Market Price 0.1130$   3,043,500   343,915.50$   0.1130$   3,043,500   343,915.50$   -$   0.00%

Total Bill on Average IESO Wholesale Market Price 445,832.47$   438,098.76$   (7,733.71)$   -1.73%
HST 13% 57,958.22$   13% 56,952.84$   (1,005.38)$   -1.73%

14 503,790.69$   495,051.60$   (8,739.09)$   -1.73%Total Bill on Average IESO Wholesale Market Price

LARGE USE SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
Non-RPP (Other)

Current OEB-Approved Proposed Impact

$ Change % Change

20. Bill Impacts

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002

2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment B

Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 73 of 73

Enersource Hydro Mississauga
EB-2016-0002
GEA Renewable Connections
Calculation of Renewable Generation Connection Provincial Amount

Net Fixed Assets (2 year average) 11,110$   64,140$   183,723$ 332,417$ 456,550$ 575,885$ 691,566$
OM&A -$   -$   -$   23,800$   23,439$   43,615$   29,897$

[…]

If applicable, please enter any adjustments related to the revenue to cost ratio model into columns C and E.  The Price Escalator and Stretch Factor have been set at the 2016 values and will be updated by
OEB staff at a later date.

Ontario Energy Board

16. Rev2Cost_GDPIPI

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
EB-2016-0002
2017 Price Cap IR Application
Attachment F
Filed: August 15, 2016
Page 2 of 3

2009
Rebasing

Year 2010 2011 2012

2013
Rebasing

Year 2014 2015 2016

Reporting Basis CGAAP IRM IRM IRM MIFRS IRM IRM IRM

Forecast vs. Actual Used in Rebasing Year Forecast Actual Actual Forecast Forecast

$ $

PP&E Values under CGAAP

   Opening net PP&E - Note 1 453,053,965 467,850,354

   Additions 49,183,927 66328843.08

   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) -34,387,539 -36409960.62

   Closing net PP&E (1) 467,850,354 497,769,236

PP&E Values under MIFRS (Starts from 2011, the transition year)

   Opening net PP&E  - Note 1 453,053,965 474,514,796

   Additions 46,909,059 63,287,087

   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) -25,448,228 -26,991,423

   Closing net PP&E (2) 474,514,796 510,810,461

Difference in Closing net PP&E, CGAAP vs. MIFRS (Shown as
adjustment to rate base on rebasing) (6,664,442)  (13,041,225)

Account 1575 - IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts

Opening balance -   (6,664,442)   (13,041,225)  (9,780,919)  (6,520,612)  (3,260,306)

Amounts added in the year (6,664,442)  (6,376,782)

Sub-total (6,664,442)  (13,041,225)   (13,041,225)  (9,780,919)  (6,520,612)  (3,260,306)

Amount of amortization, included in  depreciation expense  - Note 2 3,260,306   3,260,306   3,260,306   3,260,306

   Closing balance in deferral account (6,664,442)  (13,041,225)   (9,780,919)   (6,520,612)  (3,260,306)  -

Effect on Revenue Requirement
Amortization of deferred balance as above - Note 2 (3,260,306)   WACC 6.5064%

Return on Rate Base Associated with deferred PP&E balance at
WACC  - Note 3 (848,514)

Disposition
Period -

Note 4
4 Years

   Amount included in Revenue Requirement on rebasing (4,108,820)

Notes:

1  For an applicant that adopts IFRS on January 1, 2012, the PP&E values as of January 1, 2011 under both CGAAP and MIFRS should be the same.

2  Amortization of the deferred balance in Account 1575 will start from the rebasing year.

   Assume the utility requests for a certain disposition period, the amortization that should be included in the depreciation expense is calculated as: